
Nizamabad - Malkajgiri Special/07277xx - DEMU - SCR 
NZB/Nizamabad Junction to MJF/Malkajgiri Junction 

3h 50m - 157 km - 6 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 NZB Nizamabad Junction 07:10 0 1 0 52 SCR
2 DHP Dichpalli 07:25 07:26 1m 0 1 13 65 SCR
3 KMC Kamareddi 08:02 08:04 2m 0 1 52 59 SCR
4 AKE Akanapet Junction 08:31 08:32 1m 0 1 79 41 SCR
5 SHAN Srinivasa Nagar 09:07 09:08 1m 0 1 103 48 SCR
6 MED Medchal 09:46 09:47 1m 0 1 133 25 SCR
7 BMO Bolarum 10:20 10:21 1m 0 1 147 16 596 SCR
8 MJF Malkajgiri Junction 11:00 0 1 157 - 533 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Aug 31 2024 (14:44)

Aug 31 2024 (14:44)

1

1


